27 December 29,058.64   01/19/21

28 7,479,619.74$

29

30 Contractors

31 2020 SD Excise Tax Date Paid

32 January 314,139.66$   123.29$   02/18/20

33 February 310,424.84   130.63   03/16/20

34 March 252,093.25   35.26   04/20/20

35 April 217,878.19   203.46   05/18/20

36 May 198,027.25   307.50   06/19/20

37 June 194,026.80   94.09   07/20/20

38 July 195,454.86   7,287.79   08/20/20

39 August 188,705.26   88.61   09/17/20

40 September 246,817.45   156.81   10/16/20

41 October 174,884.00   -   11/18/20

42 November 215,329.01   55.79   12/18/20

43 December 304,113.03   271.41   01/19/21

44 2,811,893.60$

Sales Tax Reported/Remitted on Monthly Sales Tax Returns

Sales Tax Detail Info

Lead Lag Study

Otter Tail Power Company

Case No. PU-23-
Lead Lag Study

195

 2020 Lead Lag Study

Tax Collection Analysis

Page 23 of 24

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Line Total LRE South Dakota Pro Forma Collections Collection

No. Item Company Allocator per Books Adjustments Collections Per Day Lead Days Available

1 Employee FICA 5,271,073 9.6633837% 509,364 509,364 1,392 11.74 16,339

2 Federal Withholding 8,044,156 9.6633837% 777,338 777,338 2,124 11.74 24,934

3 South Dakota Sales Tax 2,811,894 2,811,894 7,683 5.40 41,487

4 Total 4,098,595 0 4,098,595 82,760

Otter Tail Power Company

Working Capital Analysis

Actual 2020

SD Tax Collections Available

Case No. PU-23-
Lead Lag Study

196

 2020 Lead Lag Study

Tax Collection Analysis

Page 24 of 24

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

(1) (1) (2)

Line For Period Tax Payment Revenue Lead Collection Days Available

No. Amount Date Paid Ending Days Days Lead Days Balances Dollar Days

1 5,016.07 07/05/20 01/31/19 521.00 15.50 19.56 516.94 2,593,029.56

2 5,016.07 07/05/20 02/28/19 493.00 14.50 19.56 487.94 2,447,563.50

3 5,016.07 07/05/20 03/31/19 462.00 15.50 19.56 457.94 2,297,081.38

4 5,016.07 07/05/20 04/30/19 432.00 15.00 19.56 427.44 2,144,091.22

5 5,016.07 07/05/20 05/31/19 401.00 15.50 19.56 396.94 1,991,101.06

6 5,016.07 07/05/20 06/30/19 371.00 15.00 19.56 366.44 1,838,110.90

7 5,016.07 07/05/20 07/31/19 340.00 15.50 19.56 335.94 1,685,120.74

8 5,016.07 07/05/20 08/31/19 309.00 15.50 19.56 304.94 1,529,622.54

9 5,016.07 07/05/20 09/30/19 279.00 15.00 19.56 274.44 1,376,632.38

10 5,016.07 07/05/20 10/31/19 248.00 15.50 19.56 243.94 1,223,642.22

11 5,016.07 07/05/20 11/30/19 218.00 15.00 19.56 213.44 1,070,652.06

12 5,016.07 07/05/20 12/31/19 187.00 15.50 19.56 182.94 917,661.90

13 60,192.85 350.78 21,114,309.44

Note: SD Gross Receipts  tax payments are due on July 15th of the year following collection.

(1)

(2) Date of Svc-to-Pmt Days Analysis.xlsx

August

September

October

November

December

Per email received from Financial Reporting.

July

Otter Tail Power Company

Lead Lag Study

SD Gross Receipts Tax Days Available

(A)

Month

January

February

March

April

May

June

Case No. PU-23-
Lead Lag Study

197

	A_2020 Date of Svc-to-Pmt Days Analysis
	B_2020 Bill-to-Collection Days Analysis
	C_2020 Read-to-Bill Days Analysis
	D_2020 Revenue - Manual Billings